Overview
The RLYD304 provides four DPDT signal relays with convenient screw terminal connections and a 2x5
header for the inputs, and screw terminal connections for the contacts.  The board includes active driver
circuitry allowing relatively low-current input signals (such as 5V TTL) to be used.  LEDs provide visual
indication on the status of each relay.
Due to the gold plating on the relay contacts, this relay board is suitable for switching very low-power
signals (down to 10uA @ 10mV DC).
The relays used on this board are rated for resistive loads.

(+) POSITIVE
(-) NEGATIVE
Part Number Ordering Information
RLYD304 - -
1 2
1.  Relay Coil Voltage (DC)
• 5V
• 12V
• 24V
2.  Mounting Option
• FT Rubber Feet on bottom side of PCB
• DIN DIN Rail Mounting Clips
RLYD304 Stocked Part Numbers
The following part numbers represent standard options and are stocked:
_______________________________________________________________________________________________
 Revision Date:  11/08/2023 Page 3 of 6
• RLYD304-5V-FT
• RLYD304-5V-DIN
• RLYD304-12V-FT
• RLYD304-12V-DIN
• RLYD304-24V-FT
• RLYD304-24V-DIN
Electrical Characteristics
Specifications at 25°C
Specification RLYD304-
5V
RLYD304-
12V
RLYD304-
24V
Unit
DC Power Supply Input Range* 4.8 - 6.5 11.0 – 15.5 22 - 30 V
Nominal supply current per activated relay (coil current + LED
current)
(Power supply:  RLYD304-5V=5.0V, RLYD304-12V=12.0V,
 RLYD304-24V=24.0V)
46 20 12 mA
Maximum leakage current
(power supply current with no relays activated)
0.1 mA